

Ministry of Human Resources and Social Development Minister's Office

> Ref.: ££9£° Date: 1./.°/1££° Attachments: N/A

Barcode: 9.8AOV9..8F7F88F

Ministerial Decision

The Minister of Human Resources and Social Development, Upon the authorities authorized to the Minister by law;

Having reviewed the ministerial decision no. ($\epsilon.\epsilon.$) dated on Γ/Γ AH regarding the approval of Nitaqat program document; and the Ministerial decision no. ($\epsilon.\epsilon.$) dated on Γ/Γ AH, regarding the amendment of Localization rate in Nitaqat program; and for serving the public interest to regulate the labor market and to stimulate facilities to Localize jobs;

Do hereby decide the following:

First: Amend the Localization rates in the activity of "Maintenance and Operation Contracting Activities" in "Nitagat" program according to the rates detailed in the following schedule:

Activity	Volume	Number of	Red		Low		Medium		High		Platinum	
		laborers			green		green		green			
Maintenance	Small –	7 – ٤9		31	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	٦٤	٣٣		
and	Category B											
Operation	Medium –	0. – 99		31	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	П	۳٥		
Contracting	Category A											
Activities	Medium –	1 – 199		31	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	П	۳٥		
	Category B											
	Medium –	۲۰۰ – ٤٩٩		31	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	П	۳٥		
	Category C											
	Large	O – F999		31	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	П	۳٥		
	Huge	٣	•	18	10	19	۲۰	۲۳	Π	۳٥		

Second: This decision shall be effective as of $1/\Lambda/188\Gamma$ AH.

Third: The Ministry shall take all necessary measures to ensure the compliance of firms with implementing this decision. The penalties set forth in Violations and Penalties Table issued in the Ministerial decision no. IVAVEW dated on IV/9/18E. AH shall apply to the firm violating this decision, as amended.

Fourth: This decision shall be published in the Ministry's website.



Ministry of Human Resources and

Social Development

Minister's Office

1/

Ref.: **EE9E**P Date: 1./.٣/1**EE**Γ

Attachments: N/A

Barcode: 9.8AOV9..8FTF88F

Fifth: The VICE Minister for Labor Sector shall take the necessary action to implement this decision. God Bless.

Minister of Human Resources and Social Development Eng. Ahmed bin Suleiman Al-Rajhi // Signed //